Fuji Electric FA components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 08/23
08
CP-E and CP-V circuit protectors
250V AC 0.05A to 30A
65V DC 0.05A to 30A
� Description
CP-E, CP-V circuit protectors have been

Fuji Electric FA components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
� Type number nomenclature
� Ordering information
Specify the following:
1. Type number
(Including rated tripping voltage)
Rated tripping voltage
(for CP3 E5 and CP3 E6 only)
• Relay trip type (shunt trip type) / CP3 E5
200V, 100V, 48V, 24V AC 50/60Hz or DC
• Dual coil type / CP3 E6
100V, 50V, 32V, 24V, 12V, 6V AC 50/60Hz or DC
Main terminal
Blank: Tab terminal
N: Screw terminal (series trip type and switch type)
P: Printed board type (CP3 E only)
Circuit voltage
Blank: AC circuit
DC: DC circuit
Inertia delay device
Blank: Without inertia delay device
D: With inertia delay device
(Except instantaneous type)
Accessories
Blank: Without accessories
W: With standard auxiliary switch
(For series and switch types)
W1: With auxiliary switch for low level circuit
K: With standard alarm switch (For series type)
K1: With alarm switch for low level circuit
Basic type
CP3 E (        ), CP3 V (        , IEC)
Number of poles
1: 1-pole 3: 3-pole
2: 2-pole 4: 4-pole
Internal circuit
Blank: Series trip type
2: Shunt trip type
3: Relay trip type (Current trip) *
4: Switch type
5: Relay trip type (Shunt trip) *
6: Dual coil *
       * for CP3 E only
Operating characteristics
Blank: Long time delay
M: Medium time delay
F: Short time delay
I: Instantaneous
Rated current
0.05: 0.05A 2: 2A 10: 10A
0.1: 0.1A 2.5: 2.5A 15: 15A
0.25: 0.25A 3: 3A 20: 20A
0.5: 0.5A 5: 5A 25: 25A
0.75: 0.75A 7.5: 7.5A 30: 30A
1: 1A
Circuit Protectors
CP31E, 32E, 33E, 34E
CP31V, 32V, 33V, 34V
CP3 1 E 2 M /        W D DC N (AC 200V)
Fuji Electric FA components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 08/27